
Fiji Cruise 2016  -  Little Red Dolphin

MUSTANG SALLY ‐ SW PACIFIC CRUISE 2017 5.5 Estimated Cruising speed

Date Day Time From To Nm Hrs Arrive Stay Overall Days Comments
21-Apr-17 Fri 10.30 Vuda Point - Fiji Nuku'alofa - Tonga Tapu (Tonga) 527 95.8        Tue  25-Apr-17  10:07 3 7 Anzac Day PH - Clear Customs on Wednesday
28-Apr-17 Fri 10.00 Nuku'alofa - Tonga Tapu (Tonga) Pangaimotu Is. - Tonga Tapu 2 0.4          Fri  28-Apr-17  10:21 17 17

15-May-17 Mon 9.00 Pangaimotu Is. - Tonga Tapu Atata Is. - Tonga Tapu 10 1.8          Mon  15-May-17  10:49 1 1 Via Fishimg Wharf for Water.  Whistler caught our lines!
16-May-17 Tue 10.00 Atata Is. - Tonga Tapu Pangaimotu Is. - Tonga Tapu 10 1.8          Tue  16-May-17  11:49 2 2
18-May-17 Thu 6.15 Pangaimotu Is. - Tonga Tapu Nomuka - Ha'apai Group 61 11.1        Thu  18-May-17  17:14 1 1 Quite comfy
19-May-17 Fri 9.00 Nomuka - Ha'apai Group Ha'afeva - Ha'apai Group 22 4.0          Fri  19-May-17  13:00 1 1
20-May-17 Sat 16.00 Ha'afeva - Ha'apai Group Port Maurelle - Vava'u 88 16.0        Sun  21-May-17  08:00 1 2 Lovely anchorage
22-May-17 Mon 9.30 Port Maurelle - Vava'u Neiafu - Vava'u 7 1.3          Mon  22-May-17  10:34 4 4 Tropical Depression on its way so will sit it out at Neiafu 
26-May-17 Fri 10.30 Neiafu - Vava'u Port Maurelle - Vava'u 7 1.3          Fri  26-May-17  11:34 1 1 Matafanoua Lodge - Darren & Amy - Awesome
27-May-17 Sun 5.00 Port Maurelle - Vava'u Nukunamo Is. - Ha'apai 69 12.5        Sat  27-May-17  17:32 2 2 Summer Lovin arrive at Tongatapu
29-May-17 Mon 9.50 Nukunamo Is. - Ha'apai Uoleva Is. - Ha'apai 13 2.4          Mon  29-May-17  11:51 8 8

6-Jun-17 Tue 10.20 Uoleva Is. - Ha'apai Pangai, Lifuka - Ha'apai 5 0.9          Tue  06-Jun-17  11:06 1 1
7-Jun-17 Wed 10.00 Pangai, Lifuka - Ha'apai Nukanamo Is. - Ha'apai 6 1.1          Wed  07-Jun-17  11:05 1 1 Matafanoa Resort - Darren - Excellent Snorkel
8-Jun-17 Thu 7.30 Nukanamo Is. - Ha'apai Mala Island - Vava'u (#6) 70 12.7        Thu  08-Jun-17  20:01 1 1
9-Jun-17 Fri 10.30 Mala Island - Vava'u (#6) Nuapapu Is - Vava'u (#15) 8 1.5          Fri  09-Jun-17  11:45 1 1

10-Jun-17 Sat 9.00 Nuapapu Is - Vava'u (#15) Nuapapu Is Sth - Vava'u (#16) 5 0.9          Sat  10-Jun-17  09:54 2 2 Via Moumu for kiteboarding.  Tongan Feast with ICA Break-away group
12-Jun-17 Sun 11.00 Nuapapu Is Sth - Vava'u (#16) Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) 5 0.9          Mon  12-Jun-17  11:54 1 1 Via Moumu but no kiteboarding
13-Jun-17 Mon 9.00 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Neiafu - Vava'u 7 1.3          Tue  13-Jun-17  10:16 4 4 Amanda Arrives 14th June - 28th June
17-Jun-17 Tue 11.30 Neiafu - Vava'u Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) 7 1.3          Sat  17-Jun-17  12:34 2 2
19-Jun-17 Wed 10.30 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Lisa Beach - Vava'u (310) 7 1.3          Mon  19-Jun-17  11:34 2 2
21-Jun-17 Thu 13.30 Lisa Beach - Vava'u (310) Tapana - Vava'u (#11) 3 0.5          Wed  21-Jun-17  13:50 2 2 Dinner at La Paella
23-Jun-17 Fri 11.00 Tapana - Vava'u (#11) Lisa Beach - Vava'u (310) 3 0.5          Fri  23-Jun-17  11:32 1 1
24-Jun-17 Sat 10.00 Lisa Beach - Vava'u (310) Nuapapu Is Sth - Vava'u (#16) 8 1.5          Sat  24-Jun-17  11:27 2 2 Amanda's first outing in a kayak
26-Jun-17 Sun 11.30 Nuapapu Is Sth - Vava'u (#16) Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) 8 1.5          Mon  26-Jun-17  12:45 1 1 Via Mounu for Lunch.  Visit to Swallows Cave in arvo
27-Jun-17 Mon 13.00 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Neiafu - Vava'u 7 1.3          Tue  27-Jun-17  14:16 6 6 Rick on board 1st - 15th July.  Tongan Feast at E'ne'io Botanical Garden

3-Jul-17 Tue 11.30 Neiafu - Vava'u Mala Island - Vava'u (#6) 5 0.9          Mon  03-Jul-17  12:12 2 2
5-Jul-17 Wed 10.00 Mala Island - Vava'u (#6) Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) 5 0.9          Wed  05-Jul-17  10:54 2 2 Kings Sail Past
7-Jul-17 Thu 9.00 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Neiafu - Vava'u 7 1.3          Fri  07-Jul-17  10:16 1 1 Agricultural Show to visit the King
8-Jul-17 Fri 11.30 Neiafu - Vava'u Nuapapu Is Sth - Vava'u (#16) 10 1.8          Sat  08-Jul-17  13:07 1 1 Rudder Sensor Unit Installed.  Fish caught and fillited at Port Maurelle
9-Jul-17 Sat 10.00 Nuapapu Is Sth - Vava'u (#16) Nuapapu Is - Vava'u (#15) 5 0.9          Sun  09-Jul-17  10:54 1 1 Via Avalau Island for lunch and snorkel

10-Jul-17 Sun 11.00 Nuapapu Is - Vava'u (#15) Lisa Beach - Vava'u (310) 8.5 1.5          Mon  10-Jul-17  12:32 1 1
11-Jul-17 Mon 11.00 Lisa Beach - Vava'u (310) Nuapapu Is Sth - Vava'u (#16) 8.5 1.5          Tue  11-Jul-17  12:32 1 1 Via Mounu for a Kite Board
12-Jul-17 Tue 13.00 Nuapapu Is Sth - Vava'u (#16) Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) 8 1.5          Wed  12-Jul-17  14:27 2 2 Swallows Cave and Whale Swim on 13th July
14-Jul-17 Wed 15.30 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Neiafu - Vava'u 7 1.3          Fri  14-Jul-17  16:34 3 3 Filled tanks with rain water.  Rick voted off the island
17-Jul-17 Thu 12.00 Neiafu - Vava'u Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) 7 1.3          Mon  17-Jul-17  13:16 2 2 Good walk to Kapa Village
19-Jul-17 Fri 8.00 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) 8.5 1.5          Wed  19-Jul-17  09:32 1 1 Mounu for Kiteboard
20-Jul-17 Sat 8.00 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) 8.5 1.5          Thu  20-Jul-17  09:32 1 1 Mounu for Kiteboard & Lunch
21-Jul-17 Sun 8.30 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Nuapapu Is - Vava'u (#15) 7 1.3          Fri  21-Jul-17  09:34 2 2 Mounu for Kiteboard 
23-Jul-17 Mon 9.00 Nuapapu Is - Vava'u (#15) Neiafu - Vava'u 10 1.8          Sun  23-Jul-17  10:49 4 4 Via Sisia Island for lunch
27-Jul-17 Tue 14.00 Neiafu - Vava'u Mala Island - Vava'u (#6) 5 0.9          Thu  27-Jul-17  14:54 1 1 Pick up Bruce and Gina.  Baggage holidaying elsewhere!!
28-Jul-17 Wed 13.00 Mala Island - Vava'u (#6) Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) 5 0.9          Fri  28-Jul-17  13:54 2 2
30-Jul-17 Thu 10.30 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Nuapapu Is Sth - Vava'u (#16) 5 0.9          Sun  30-Jul-17  11:12 1 1
31-Jul-17 Fri 10.00 Nuapapu Is Sth - Vava'u (#16) Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) 8 1.5          Mon  31-Jul-17  11:27 1 1 Via Avalau for Lunch and Snorkel
1-Aug-17 Sat 11.00 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Neiafu - Vava'u 7 1.3          Tue  01-Aug-17  12:16 1 1 Great day for Whale Swim for B&G
2-Aug-17 Sun 10.00 Neiafu - Vava'u Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) 7 1.3          Wed  02-Aug-17  11:16 1 1
3-Aug-17 Fri 13.00 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Nuapapu Is Sth - Vava'u (#16) 7 1.3          Thu  03-Aug-17  14:16 1 1 Via Mounu for lunch - no wind for boarding
4-Aug-17 Sat 11.00 Nuapapu Is Sth - Vava'u (#16) Lisa Beach - Vava'u (310) 10 1.8          Fri  04-Aug-17  12:49 1 1
5-Aug-17 Sun 11.00 Lisa Beach - Vava'u (310) Tapana - Vava'u (#11) 4 0.7          Sat  05-Aug-17  11:43 1 1 Excellent dinner and show at LaPaella
6-Aug-17 Mon 13.00 Tapana - Vava'u (#11) Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) 8.5 1.5          Sun  06-Aug-17  14:32 1 1
7-Aug-17 Tue 9.00 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Neiafu - Vava'u 7 1.3          Mon  07-Aug-17  10:16 4 4 Bruce amd Gina depart pm the 8th August

11-Aug-17 Wed 9.00 Neiafu - Vava'u Nuapapu Is - Vava'u (#15) 12 2.2          Fri  11-Aug-17  11:10 1 1 Via Mounu for some great kiteboarding
12-Aug-17 Thu 10.30 Nuapapu Is - Vava'u (#15) Neiafu - Vava'u 10 1.8          Sat  12-Aug-17  12:07 5 5 Looking for weather to depart for Samoa

Vuda Point - Fiji Neiafu - Vava'u 1165.5 212         118
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17-Aug-17 Thu 13.00 Port Maurelle - Vava'u (#7) Apia - Samoa 406 72.0        Mon  21-Aug-17  01:07 17 20 Stop in Apia Marina and explore by car.  

7-Sep-17 Thu 7.30 Apia - Samoa Ile Faioa (Iles Wallis) 271 49.3        Sat  09-Sep-17  08:34 3 5
12-Sep-17 Tue 11.00 Ile Faioa (Iles Wallis) Mata Utu (Iles Wallis) 7 1.3          Tue  12-Sep-17  12:16 1 1 Clear Customs & Immigration
13-Sep-17 Wed 10.15 Mata Utu (Iles Wallis) Ile Fungalie (Iles Wallis) 1 0.2          Wed  13-Sep-17  10:19 1 1 Karte Sim Sorted 
14-Sep-17 Thu 11.30 Ile Fungalie (Iles Wallis) Ile Faioa (Iles Wallis) 7 1.3          Thu  14-Sep-17  12:34 1 1
15-Sep-17 Fri 12.30 Ile Faioa (Iles Wallis) Gahi Bay (Iles Wallis) 5 0.9          Fri  15-Sep-17  13:12 3 3 Emjoyed the paddlers and many trips to town
18-Sep-17 Mon 10.00 Gahi Bay (Iles Wallis) Halalo Lagoon (Iles Wallis) 10 1.8          Mon  18-Sep-17  11:49 2 2 Into Town to Clear Out
20-Sep-17 Wed 10.30 Halalo Lagoon (Iles Wallis) Ile Faioa (Iles Wallis) 8 1.5          Wed  20-Sep-17  11:45 2 2

Apia - Samoa Ile Faioa (Iles Wallis) 309 15

22-Sep-17 Fri 12.30 Ile Faioa (Iles Wallis) Savusavu (Fiji) 380 58.0        Mon  25-Sep-17  10:03 3 6 Cleared in on Monday
28-Sep-17 Thu 6.45 Savusavu (Fiji) Makogai (Fiji) 52 9.5          Thu  28-Sep-17  15:54 2 2
30-Sep-17 Sat 6.30 Makogai (Fiji) Nananu I Cake (Fiji) 46 8.4          Sat  30-Sep-17  14:39 1 1 Great Kiting with Warren from Safari Lodge.  Margys birthday at Volivoli

1-Oct-17 Sun 16.00 Nananu I Cake (Fiji) Volivoli (Fiji) 3 0.5          Sun  01-Oct-17  16:32 1 1 More Kiting
2-Oct-17 Mon 8.00 Volivoli (Fiji) Nananu I Cake (Fiji) 3 0.5          Mon  02-Oct-17  08:32 2 2
4-Oct-17 Wed 8.00 Nananu I Cake (Fiji) Volivoli (Fiji) 3 0.5          Wed  04-Oct-17  08:32 2 2 Trip to Raki Raki
6-Oct-17 Fri 8.00 Volivoli (Fiji) Nananu I Cake (Fiji) 3 0.5          Fri  06-Oct-17  08:32 3 3 More Kiting.  No recoveries required!
9-Oct-17 Mon 7.30 Nananu I Cake (Fiji) Vatia Wharf (Fiji) 30 5.5          Mon  09-Oct-17  12:45 1 1

10-Oct-17 Tue 7.00 Vatia Wharf (Fiji) Benaka Island (Fiji) 23 4.2          Tue  10-Oct-17  11:10 1 1 Fiji Day.  Lunch at resort and ashing from Lautoka Sugar Mill
11-Oct-17 Wed 8.00 Benaka Island (Fiji) Vuda Marina (Fiji) 8 1.5          Wed  11-Oct-17  09:27 Haul Out on 23rd

Ile Faioa (Iles Wallis) Vuda Marina (Fiji) 551

2,432      730ltrs of Diesel 
260 Main Motor Hrs
145 Genset Hrs
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